
CHO-CT0327001-0003

LOWER CHURCHilL 

PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER 

Between 

Company and Contractor/Supplier

Agreement No: CT0327-001 CHO No. CHO-327-001-0003

Agreement Title: Construction of 350kV HVdc Transmission Line Rev. No: 0

Company: Labrador-Island Link Limited Partnership CHR No. CHR-327-001-

0002 Rev 03

Contractor/Supplier: Valard Construction LP Date: 11 Mar 2015

Description of Change:
Valard to supply additional equipment and personnel to supplement Johnson Construction Limited and
start an all season road construction front by utilizing access of the winder roads. This work includes road
construction for Blocks 4, 5 and 6 (partial) of the DC transmission line.

Supporting information that forms part of this Change Order:
Reference Valard Change Request 002 Rev 03. (Environmental Monitor for this work has not been
approved.

Change Includes: ~ Price D Schedule Original Contract Price $809,248,501.18
Adjustment Type: D Lump Sum D Unit Rate Previous Change Orders $1,000,000.00

Price

D Fixed Amount [g] Estimate This Change Order $21,657,249.17
Price

D Reimbursable Other Total Contract Price to $831,905,750.35
Date

Impact on Control Schedule: No impact on Control Schedule

Revised Finish Date: '.' '. No impact on Finish Date

This Change Order shall form and be read and construed as an integral part of the above-noted
Agreement. The above adjustment to the Contract Price constitutes full compensation (including all
impact costs) to the Contractor/Supplier for the above Change.

.' .. ". ...... ....... ..... <>\. ... >
. ............,i.....,?..,.< ..\.........i. ....

. ...... ....... '. .... :< ,.<;i.' 
. 
.....

Issued by Company: Acknowledgement of Contractor/Supplier Receipt:

Supply Chain Manager or Delegate Name: /~~Pat Hussey,/) /' /. Signature:
Signature: ~ Date:

/;f( 
_

//4#4-1 "fP'{
Name:

Kelly Williams
)-

CompanyVRepresent~Name:
..

Jason Kean /'" Date: 12 Mar2015
..t-

S gnat~;:;' Date:

<__---1 
It. ? Ii I /~fl!lfe- Jeff'J-wo:;,.;-.:'<,_-- :617

LCP-PT-M D-OOOO-SC-FR-0004-Ol, Rev B4 Page 1 of 1

Page 1 CIMFP Exhibit P-01877




